

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

TOWN OF ROCKLAND BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a public hearing to be held on Tuesday, September 6, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to receive public input, concern, and comment regarding:

Creation of Ordinance #2022-02 which amends the Rockland Zoning Map to rezone R-269-1, Tetzlaff Road 30 acres in size from Agricultural – Farmland Preservation (AG-FP) to Non-participating Working Lands Initiative. Owner New Horizons Dairy, 4240 Rosin Road, De Pere, WI

Creation of Ordinance #2022-03 which changes the speed limit of Meadow Ledge Court from 55 MPH to 30 MPH pursuant to Wis Statutes 349.11 to be effective after publishing.

You are welcome to present testimony regarding the above in person at the hearing or by submitting such testimony in writing prior to such hearing to: Town of Rockland, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, WI 54115. Julie Koenig, Town Clerk